

Prepared for:	Cherie Gann, Academic Liaison CARES ASP
District:	Mt Diablo Unified School District
Address:	1936 Carlotta Dr.
	Concord, CA 94519

 Prepared By:
 Logan Clendenin, Customized Program Manager

 LClendenin@invent.org | (330) 704-0251

**Invention Project:** Invention Project includes a hands-on STEM activity kit packed with complete materials and step-by-step instructions, providing accessible, equitable experiences, inspiring curiosity, encouraging creativity, and building 21st-century skills.

**Standards Aligned:** Invention Project is aligned to State, Common Core and Next Generation Science Standards.

Program License Period: Summer 2024

**Shipping Timeline:** Complete addresses must be finalized a minimum of 3 weeks prior to requested delivery date.

**Bill To:** Cherie Gann Mt Diablo Unified School District 1936 Carlotta Dr. Concord, CA 94519

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Sub Total
<ul><li>Invention Project Program</li><li>Shake Rattle and Roll</li></ul>	630 Participants	\$45.00 (Per participant, per module)	\$28,350.00
Invention Project Program <ul> <li>Plot Coasters</li> </ul>	630 Participants	\$45.00 (Per participant, per module)	\$28,350.00
Invention Project Program <ul> <li>Fair Games</li> </ul>	540 Participants	\$45.00 (Per participant, per module)	\$24,300.00
Invention Project Program • Fly Gliders	200 Participants	\$45.00 (Per participant, per module)	\$9,000.00
	Subtotal Sales Tax Shipping & Handling		\$90,000.00
			None
			\$6,750.00
	Total Price		\$96,750.00

## Mt Diablo Unified School District, referred to as SD

## National Inventors Hall of Fame, referred to as NIHF

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

NIHF requires a signed agreement or purchase order to fulfill orders. Typical order delivery is 2-3 weeks after agreement is completed. Please coordinate directly with a NIHF sales representative to ensure program materials delivery meets the expected timeline of program start dates.

NIHF will invoice the total at the time of shipment. SD shall pay all invoices upon receipt of the invoice and are considered late after 15 days. If payments are overdue more than 15 days, NIHF may elect to terminate this Letter. Any termination by NIHF does not relieve SD of its obligations to pay all unpaid invoices due.

SD is solely responsible for all marketing-related communications, enrollment and registration procedures and related matters in connection with NIHF education program(s). All curriculum manuals and training materials should be treated as confidential. SD will use these manuals and materials exclusively for NIHF program(s) during the licensed period and shall not alter, reproduce, copy, create derivative works from, publicly display, or distribute the manuals and materials in any format.

National Inventors Hall of Fame<sup>®</sup>, Camp Invention<sup>®</sup>, Club Invention<sup>®</sup>, and Invention Project<sup>®</sup> are among the registered and unregistered service and trademarks owned by National Inventors Hall of Fame, Inc. SD is permitted to use logos, and other service marks, trademarks, and logos, provided to SD by NIHF solely in connection with the advertisement and operation of NIHF education program(s). Use of these or confusingly similar marks is not permitted without express written consent of National Inventors Hall of Fame, Inc.

To the extent permitted under applicable state and federal law, SD will indemnify and hold NIHF harmless from and against all claims, costs, losses, expenses (including reasonable attorney fees) or damages ("loss") paid, incurred, or occasioned by any suit, settlement, or recovery against NIHF arising out of the use by SD of the NIHF Materials licensed hereunder or the operation of the Program by SD where such loss was caused by SD's negligence or misconduct. SD agrees that its liability insurance will be primary for any loss claimed or reported in connection with SD's use of NIHF Materials.

SD and NIHF agree to collaborate external communications such as news releases and other media activities. NIHF may request access to the program for observation. NIHF will follow all background and safety policies set by host site for any such observation.

## **CONFIRMATION OF AGREEMENT**

To confirm this purchase, sign below or provide a purchase order for the total fee listed on quote. By signing or providing a purchase order and implementing NIHF education program(s) during the license period, SD agrees to the terms and conditions outlined in this agreement. Email purchase orders to <u>LClendenin@invent.org</u>.

Sign:	 	 
Print:	 	 
Title:	 	 
Date:		